506736335 06/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6783151

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 056483 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| EXZU INC. | 04/08/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CAP HILL BRANDS INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1536 17TH AVENUE EAST | |
| City: | SEATTLE | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98112 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | D861995 |
| Patent Number: | 10834894 |
| Patent Number: | D873507 |
| Patent Number: | 10531728 |
| Application Number: | 17098622 |
| Application Number: | 16583624 |
| Application Number: | 16583646 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127418400

Email: assignments@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1000.001 | |
|---|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: STANLEY D. FERENCE III | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stanley D. Ference III/ | |

PATENT 506736335 REEL: 056683 FRAME: 0212

| DATE SIGNED: | 06/25/2021 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 | |
| source=assignment-pat-56483-618#page1.tif | |
| source=assignment-pat-56483-618#page2.tif | |
| source=assignment-pat-56483-618#page3.tif | |
| source=assignment-pat-56483-618#page4.tif | |
| source=assignment-pat-56483-618#page5.tif | |

506705497 06/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752316

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| EXZU INC. | 04/08/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CAP HILL BRANDS INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 THE GREEN STE R | |
| City: | DOVER | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19901 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | D861995 |
| Patent Number: | 10834894 |
| Patent Number: | D873507 |
| Patent Number: | 10531728 |
| Application Number: | 17098622 |
| Application Number: | 16583624 |
| Application Number: | 16583646 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127418400

Email: ASSIGNMENTS@FERENCELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1000.001 |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | AMANDA PAUL |
| SIGNATURE: /Amanda Paul/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/09/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-04-08 - Exzu Inc. - Certificate of Amendment (Change of Name, Registered Agent)#page1.tif source=2021-04-08 - Exzu Inc. - Certificate of Amendment (Change of Name, Registered Agent)#page2.tif source=2021-04-08 - Exzu Inc. - Certificate of Amendment (Change of Name, Registered Agent)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EXZU INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXZU INC." TO "CAP HILL BRANDS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

3355285 8100 SR# 20211228713

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202934085

Date: 04-09-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:14 PM 04/08/2021
FILED 04:14 PM 04/08/2021
SR 20211228713 - File Number 3355285

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EXZU INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Exzu Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this Corporation is Exzu Inc.
- 2. That this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on July 31, 2020 under the name "Exzu Inc.".
- 3. That the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 14, 2020 (the "Restated Certificate") and the Restated Certificate was further amended pursuant to the Certificate of Merger, which merged Exzu Merger Sub, Inc. with and into the Corporation, and was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 16, 2020.
- 4. The Board of Directors of this Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 133, 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, adopted resolutions amending the Restated Certificate as follows:
 - a. Article First of the Restated Certificate of this Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Cap Hill Brands Inc. (the "Corporation")."

a. Article Second of the Restated Certificate of this Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

"SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 8 The Green STE R, in the city of Dover, County of Kent, 19901. The name of the registered agent at such address is Resident Agents Inc."

- 5. Pursuant to Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law, stockholder approval was not required for this action.
- 6. This Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate (this "Certificate of Amendment") shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 8th day of April, 2021.

By: Jason Lutunan

Jason Lee Keenan, Co-Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 056**6**83 FRAME: 0**222**

RECORDED: 06/29/2021